A 3 581-40

Atty. Docket: J748-001 US 10/432856

VIA EXPRESS TIZEREC'O PCT/PTC 2 8 MAY 2003

**LABEL NO.: EV 288307200 US** 

09-12-2003

:T

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT R Director of the U.S. Patent and ....

102549706

5.28.03

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Giuliano GELMI

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> Coris Di Gelmi Ing. Giuliano - Societa In Accomandita Semplice 2, Via Fleming 1-43058 Sorbolo (Parma), Italy

- Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): Assignment 3. Execution Date: May 22, 2003 132854
- Application and/or Patent No(s).: 4.
  - Letters Patent No(s). (a) Application Serial No(s).
  - this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on: (b) May 22, 2003
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

06/04/2003 MKRYPAGH 00000060 10432856

02 FC:8021

**NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.** 

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): \$ 40.00 is enclosed (w/ Filing Fee).
- 8. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen

Reg. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Dated: May 18, 1003

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 2

PATENT REEL: 014471 FRAME: 0311

Atty. Docket No.:	J748-	.001	US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned							
Giuliano GELMI							
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to							
CORIS DI GELMI ING.GIULIANO - SOCIETA' IN ACCOMANDITA SEMPLICE							
2, Via Fleming							
I-43058 SORBOLO	(Parma), ITAI	. <u>Y</u>					
(hereinafter called the discoveries which are d					all inventions and		
APPARATUS ABLE		ANSFORM A	FRAME MOU	NTED ON CRAV	WLER TRACKS		
INTO A PIPE LAY	ING MACHINE						
which application was:							
(a)	executed on the	22nd	day of	May	, 2003		
(b)	filed on theand given Application		day of		, 20		
	and given Application	on Serial No					
including any and all Undivisions, reissues, superior statements granted thereon	ubstitutes, renewals n.	or continuation:	s thereof and	l any and all Uni	ited States Letters		
It is hereby au and all said Letters Pat	thorized and requeste ent, when granted to s		missioner of l	Patents and Trac	demarks issue any		
Further, it is ag all divisional, continuing papers, and generally d		, and reissue pa	atent applicat	tions, and execu	te all rightful other		
Signed at SORBOLO	(Barma), ITALY	. this 2	2nd de	av of MAY	, 20 <u>03</u>		
Inventor(s):		uliano					
Witness(es):	evuhe Overberi otello	Tella		Weene Dear	ma l		
RECORD AND RETUR	N TO:						
NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700 Customer No.: 21706							

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/28/2003 REEL: 014471 FRAME: 0312